
Particulars
This Quarter

Ending
Immediate

 Previous year Ending

Amount in NPR Amount in NPRAssets
Cash and Cash Equivalent  1,443,056,293.00  1,706,789,192.00
Due from Nepal Rastra Bank  140,527,136.00  165,510,857.00
Placement with Banks and FIs  -    -
Derivative Financial Instruments  -    -
Other Trading Assets  -    -
Loans and Advances to Banks and FIs  -    -
Loans and Advances to Customers  3,261,503,053.00  3,133,537,044.00
Investment Securities  -    -
Current Tax Assets  23,461,748.00  23,118,716.00
Investment in Subsidiaries  -    -
Investment in Associates  -    -
Investment Property  -    -
Property and Equipment  133,364,360.00  127,791,915.00
Goodwill and Intangible Assets  188,603.00  690,769.00
Deferred Tax Assets  113,622.00  9,649,167.00
Other Assets  60,447,819.00  95,307,720.00
Total Assets    5,062,662,634.00  5,262,395,380.00
Liabilities
Due to Banks and FIS  -    -
Due to Nepal Rasra Bank  -    -
Derivative Financial Instruments  -    -
Deposit from Customers   4,481,464,631.00  4,644,161,419.00
Borrowings  -    -
Current Tax Liabilities  -    -
Provisions  -    -
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -    -
Other Liabilities   56,825,743.00  59,848,337.00
Debt Securities Issured  -    -
Subordinated Liabilities  -    -
Total Liabilities     4,538,290,374.00  4,704,009,756.00
Equity
Share Capital  502,830,000.00  502,830,000.00
Share Premium  -    1,514,071.00
Retained Earnings  (165,044,108.00)  30,552,371.00
Reserves  186,586,368.00  23,489,182.00
Total Equity Attributable to Equity Holders       524,372,260.00  558,385,624.00
Non-controlling interest  -    -
Total Equity      524,372,260.00  558,385,624.00
Total Liabilities and Equity     5,062,662,634.00  5,262,395,380.00
Contingent liabilities and commitment

Condensed Statement of Financial Position
At the month end of Ashad, 2079

Unaudited Financial Results (Quarterly)
Fourth Quarter Ended of Fiscal Year 2078/079

Interest income             100,220,382.95  429,937,810.00  141,073,386.00  458,270,506.00

Interest Expenses            95,883,336.86  339,591,144.00  73,986,871.00  294,875,620.00

Net Interest income  4,337,046.09  90,346,666.00  67,086,515.00 163,394,886.00

Fees and commission income            5,466,015.00  17,761,880.00  6,417,180.00  28,672,068.00

Fees and commission expenses  -    -   -  -

Net Fees and commission income  5,466,015.00  17,761,880.00  6,417,180.00  28,672,068.00

Net Interest, fee and commission income  9,803,061.09  108,108,546.00  73,503,695.00  192,066,954.00

Net trading income  -    -    -    -

Other operating income  -    -    -    -

Total operating income   9,803,061.09  108,108,546.00  73,503,695.00  192,066,954.00

Impairment charge/(reversal) for loans

and other losses             (3,394,305.96)  31,570,872.00  1,474,306.00  31,267,520.00

Net operating income  13,197,367.05  76,537,674.00  72,029,389.00 160,799,434.00

Operating expense

Personnel expenses            15,308,817.06  59,241,924.00  13,695,637.00  53,043,494.00

Other operating expense            16,596,514.81  50,974,505.00  16,350,998.00  51,017,434.00

Depreciation & Amortisation            (0.21)  4,250,605.00  1,544,776.00  5,861,258.00

Operating profit  (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Non operating income  -  -   - -

Non operating expenses -  -   - -

Profit before income tax  (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Income Tax Expense - - - -

Current Tax   - - - -

Deferred Tax   - - - -

Profit/(loss) for the period   (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Particulars Upto This
Quarter (YTD)

Corresponding Previous Year

This Quarter
Ending

Current Year

This Quarter
Ending

Upto This
Quarter (YTD)

Equity holders of the Bank      (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Non-controlling interest  -    -    -    -

Total comprehensive income for the period      (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Profit/(loss) for the period      (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Other Comprehensive lncome  - -  -  -

Total Comprehensive Income       (18,707,964.61)  (37,929,360.00)  40,437,978.00  50,877,248.00

Basic earning per share -7.54 10.12

Annualized earning per share -7.54 10.12

Diluted earning per share -7.54 10.12
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Capital Fund to RWA 12.80% 13.21%

Non-Performing Loan(NPL)to Total Loans

(As per NRB Directive) 3.40% 1.86%

Total Loss Loan Provision to Total NPL

(As per NRB Directive) 92.96% 119.32%

Costs of Funds 8.74% 6.49%

Credit to Deposit Ratio (As per NRB Directive) 72.78% 67.47%

Base Rate  (As per NRB Directive) 11.96% 9.33%

Interest Rate Spread (As per NRB Directive) 4.65% 6.59%

Opening Retained Earning  5,916,560.00
Net profit or (loss) as per statement of
profit or loss    (37,929,360.00)  50,877,248.00
1. Appropriations
1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to:  -    12,275,526.82
a. General Reserve (-) -    10,175,450.00
b. Capital Redemption Reserve (-) - -
c. Exchange Fluctuation Fund (-) - -
d. CSR Fund (-) -   508,772.00
e. Employees Training Fund (-) -  -
f. Other (-)  -  -
1.2 Profit required to be transfered to
Regulatory Reserve:    (133,031,309.00)  (26,339,800.50)
 a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve (-)    (133,031,309.00)  (26,339,800.50)
 b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve (+) - -
Net Profit for the period end  available
for distribution    (165,044,109.00)  36,812,974.32
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Note: Unaudited financial figures are subject to change upon instructions, if any, from Supervisory/
Regulatory authorities and statutory auditor.�

Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss
At the month end of Ashad , 2079

Condensed Statement of  Comprehensive Income

Profit attributable to:

Ratios as per NRB Directive


